
 
2008 BUTTE TRIPLE CROWN SERIES 

Overall Results  
PLACE LAST FIRST CITY SEX AGE DIVISION B2B 10K REI 5K KELLY 8K TOTAL 

1 Quirke Douglas Eugene M 41 M40-44 36:06.0 17:53.1 0:30:38 1:24:37 
2 Jones Co Eugene M 35 M35-39 38:29.0 18:20.1 0:31:06 1:27:55 
3 Bordun Steve Springfield M 47 M45-49 39:50.0 19:28.1 0:32:19 1:31:37 
4 Tsumura Naoto Eugene M 24 M20-24 39:56.0 19:26.9 0:32:42 1:32:05 
5 Horton Paul Eugene M 43 M40-44 41:40.0 19:46.9 0:33:18 1:34:45 
6 Gritsch Kevin Eugene M 22 M20-24 44:19.0 19:41.2 0:32:21 1:36:21 
7 Pedersen Duane Eugene M 30 M30-34 47:16.0 21:33.3 0:34:41 1:43:30 
8 Shimizu Yu Tokyo, Japan M 23 M20-24 49:05.0 20:44.9 0:33:51 1:43:41 
9 Carey Robert Eugene M 53 M50-54 46:33.0 21:56.0 0:35:32 1:44:01 
10 Williams Phillip Eugene M 40 M40-44 46:53.0 21:36.2 0:35:52 1:44:21 
11 Scott Elizabeth Harrisburg F 37 F35-39 46:47.0 22:39.1 0:37:14 1:46:40 
12 Thompson Larry Eugene M 58 M55-59 47:07.0 22:13.3 0:37:30 1:46:50 
13 Litson Shawn Springfield M 31 M30-34 52:08.0 21:24.1 0:33:57 1:47:29 
14 Eddy J. Mark Eugene M 44 M40-44 49:24.0 22:57.3 0:37:49 1:50:10 
15 Ross Ann Eugene F 47 F45-49 51:07.0 23:18.5 0:37:55 1:52:21 
16 Klest Bridget Eugene F 28 F25-29 49:31.0 23:17.4 0:40:49 1:53:37 
17 Walko David Eugene M 36 M35-39 51:54.0 23:29.0 0:38:29 1:53:52 
18 Russell John Anthony Eugene M 42 M40-44 51:54.0 24:48.0 0:37:24 1:54:06 
19 Sattler Scott Springfield M 43 M40-44 55:49.0 25:00.1 0:39:50 2:00:39 
20 Correll John Eugene M 54 M50-54 54:45.0 25:00.0 0:41:40 2:01:25 
21 Hartman John Eugene M 59 M55-59 56:56.0 24:51.0 0:41:07 2:02:54 
22 Sattler Robyn Springfield F 43 F40-44 54:46.0 25:52.8 0:42:57 2:03:36 
23 Eastwood Rebecca Eugene F 49 F45-49 55:52.0 26:16.9 0:42:01 2:04:10 
24 Jones Robert Eugene M 64 M60-64 56:54.0 25:22.0 0:41:54 2:04:10 
25 Casarez David Springfield M 37 M35-39 57:48.0 25:19.0 0:42:27 2:05:34 
26 Triplett Kip Eugene M 41 M40-44 56:17.0 24:10.6 0:46:58 2:07:26 
27 Adkisson Nicole Eugene F 14 F11-14 1:00:00 26:05.0 0:44:08 2:10:13 
28 Adkisson John Eugene M 49 M45-49 1:00:00 26:27.1 0:44:16 2:10:43 
29 Crummett Julie Eugene F 39 F35-39 1:01:31 27:00.0 0:44:24 2:12:55 
30 McNeeley Cameron Eugene M 33 M30-34 1:00:27 26:46.7 0:45:59 2:13:13 
31 Foster Sarah Eugene F 25 F25-29 1:01:07 26:20.4 0:46:01 2:13:28 
32 Wolfe Patti Brownsville F 39 F35-39 1:02:47 27:32.4 0:45:41 2:16:00 
33 Thompson Yrlyn Cottage Grove F 36 F35-39 58:48.0 29:20.6 0:48:19 2:16:28 
34 Anderson Penny Lebanon F 27 F25-29 1:03:00 0:27:14 0:46:30 2:16:44 
35 Richardson Liane Eugene F 38 F35-39 1:04:45 30:20.3 0:48:20 2:23:25 
36 Vorhes Stephen Eugene M 55 M55-59 1:05:29 30:46.9 0:49:13 2:25:29 



37 Glassman Michael Eugene M 49 M45-49 1:08:38 31:33.6 0:50:27 2:30:39 
38 Dods Jane Springfield F 72 F70-74 1:07:08 32:03.2 0:52:19 2:31:30 
39 Burman Wally Eugene M 52 M50-54 1:39:58 45:52.0 1:10:05 3:35:55 

 
Results By Age Group 

PLACE DIVISION LAST FIRST CITY SEX AGE B2B 10K REI 5K KELLY TOTAL OVERALL 
1 F11-14 Adkisson Nicole Eugene F 14 1:00:00 26:05.0 0:44:08 2:10:13 27 
            
1 F25-29 Klest Bridget Eugene F 28 49:31.0 23:17.4 0:40:49 1:53:37 16 
2 F25-29 Foster Sarah Eugene F 25 1:01:07 26:20.4 0:46:01 2:13:28 31 
3 F25-29 Anderson Penny Lebanon F 27 1:03:00 0:27:14 0:46:30 2:16:44 34 
            
1 F35-39 Scott Elizabeth Harrisburg F 37 46:47.0 22:39.1 0:37:14 1:46:40 11 
2 F35-39 Crummett Julie Eugene F 39 1:01:31 27:00.0 0:44:24 2:12:55 29 
3 F35-39 Wolfe Patti Brownsville F 39 1:02:47 27:32.4 0:45:41 2:16:00 32 

4 F35-39 Thompson Yrlyn 
Cottage 
Grove F 36 58:48.0 29:20.6 0:48:19 2:16:28 33 

5 F35-39 Richardson Liane Eugene F 38 1:04:45 30:20.3 0:48:20 2:23:25 35 
            
1 F40-44 Sattler Robyn Springfield F 43 54:46.0 25:52.8 0:42:57 2:03:36 22 
            
1 F45-49 Ross Ann Eugene F 47 51:07.0 23:18.5 0:37:55 1:52:21 15 
2 F45-49 Eastwood Rebecca Eugene F 49 55:52.0 26:16.9 0:42:01 2:04:10 23 
            
1 F70-74 Dods Jane Springfield F 72 1:07:08 32:03.2 0:52:19 2:31:30 38 
            
1 M20-24 Tsumura Naoto Eugene M 24 39:56.0 19:26.9 0:32:42 1:32:05 4 
2 M20-24 Gritsch Kevin Eugene M 22 44:19.0 19:41.2 0:32:21 1:36:21 6 
3 M20-24 Shimizu Yu Tokyo, Japan M 23 49:05.0 20:44.9 0:33:51 1:43:41 8 
            
1 M30-34 Pedersen Duane Eugene M 30 47:16.0 21:33.3 0:34:41 1:43:30 7 
2 M30-34 Litson Shawn Springfield M 31 52:08.0 21:24.1 0:33:57 1:47:29 13 
3 M30-34 McNeeley Cameron Eugene M 33 1:00:27 26:46.7 0:45:59 2:13:13 30 
            
1 M35-39 Jones Co Eugene M 35 38:29.0 18:20.1 0:31:06 1:27:55 2 
2 M35-39 Walko David Eugene M 36 51:54.0 23:29.0 0:38:29 1:53:52 17 
3 M35-39 Casarez David Springfield M 37 57:48.0 25:19.0 0:42:27 2:05:34 25 
            
1 M40-44 Quirke Douglas Eugene M 41 36:06.0 17:53.1 0:30:38 1:24:37 1 
2 M40-44 Horton Paul Eugene M 43 41:40.0 19:46.9 0:33:18 1:34:45 5 
3 M40-44 Williams Phillip Eugene M 40 46:53.0 21:36.2 0:35:52 1:44:21 10 
4 M40-44 Eddy J. Mark Eugene M 44 49:24.0 22:57.3 0:37:49 1:50:10 14 
5 M40-44 Russell John Anthony Eugene M 42 51:54.0 24:48.0 0:37:24 1:54:06 18 
6 M40-44 Sattler Scott Springfield M 43 55:49.0 25:00.1 0:39:50 2:00:39 19 
7 M40-44 Triplett Kip Eugene M 41 56:17.0 24:10.6 0:46:58 2:07:26 26 
            
1 M45-49 Bordun Steve Springfield M 47 39:50.0 19:28.1 0:32:19 1:31:37 3 
2 M45-49 Adkisson John Eugene M 49 1:00:00 26:27.1 0:44:16 2:10:43 28 
3 M45-49 Glassman Michael Eugene M 49 1:08:38 31:33.6 0:50:27 2:30:39 37 
            
1 M50-54 Carey Robert Eugene M 53 46:33.0 21:56.0 0:35:32 1:44:01 9 
2 M50-54 Correll John Eugene M 54 54:45.0 25:00.0 0:41:40 2:01:25 20 
3 M50-54 Burman Wally Eugene M 52 1:39:58 45:52.0 1:10:05 3:35:55 39 
            
1 M55-59 Thompson Larry Eugene M 58 47:07.0 22:13.3 0:37:30 1:46:50 12 
2 M55-59 Hartman John Eugene M 59 56:56.0 24:51.0 0:41:07 2:02:54 21 
3 M55-59 Vorhes Stephen Eugene M 55 1:05:29 30:46.9 0:49:13 2:25:29 36 
            
1 M60-64 Jones Robert Eugene M 64 56:54.0 25:22.0 0:41:54 2:04:10 24 



 
 

Results based on the Aquafina Butte To Butte 4.5 Mile, REI Peak Challenge 5K & Kelly Butte 8K 
PLACE LAST FIRST CITY SEX AGE DIVISION B2B 4.5 MI REI 5K KELLY 8K TOTAL 

1 Triolo Joel Springfield M 58 M55-59 0:56:46 0:37:17 1:00:30 2:34:33 
2 Adkisson Cindy Eugene F 46 F45-49 1:16:33 0:31:53 0:48:03 2:36:29 
3 Fay Noella Eugene F 34 F30-34 1:56:57 0:50:06 1:27:40 4:14:43 

 


